| **\$**40.00 46179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499714

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| EAGLE SELLER'S REP LLC | | 11/26/2018 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COCOYAC LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 660 Steamboat Road, 1st Fl., Suite C | |
| City: | Greenwich | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06830 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4617902 | COCOYAC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jyen@venable.com **Correspondent Name:** VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 04508.500300

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 04508.500300 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lisa Mottes |
| SIGNATURE: | /LisaMottes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/28/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=EagleCocoyacTrademarkAssignmentNov18#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0361

900475558

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EAGLE SELLER'S REP LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 194 East Shore Road, Huntington Bay, New York 11743 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,617,902 for the mark COCOYAC for "cognac" in International Class 33 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, COCOYAC LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 660 Steamboat Road, 1st Floor Suite C, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark. Signed at Hunhalton New York this 26 day of November , 2018.

EAGLE SELLER'S REP LLC

Name: Robert F FRIEMANN

By An D In

Title: Pros, dont

TRADEMARK REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 11/28/2018